RECORDATION FOR

07-19-1999



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
'atent and Trademark Office

): M-3398 US	1
RTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
	ĺ
copy thereof.	
C La	
7.72	
2.8 2.8	•
16	•
:	
ZID 95340 4004	
ZIP <u>85248-1604</u>	
Yes 🛛 No	
nvolved: 1	
00	

1-7-49 PATENTS	1841 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	101093177 or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Thomas P. Glenn	Name: Amkor Technology, Inc.
(b) Roy D. Hollaway	Internal Address:
(c) Anthony E. Panczak	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
∐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 1900 South Price Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City Chandler State AZ ZIP 85248-1604
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: (a) September 4, 1998; (b)September 16,	
1998; (c) September 10, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09.348	777
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - (08/741,797)	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Near Chip Size Integrated Circuit Package	
Additional number	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas S. MacDonald	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 、
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
DO NOT I	19-2386 any amounts overpaid JSE THIS SPACE
20 1101	30E 17110 St 7/GE
8. Statement and signature.	
of the dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
\mathcal{A}	Cest William
Serge J. Hodgson 40,017 Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 7
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

459398 v1

PATENT

* REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0380

Signed in Counterpart Attorney Docket No.: M-3398 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Thomas P Glenn	of	Gilbert, Arizona	
Roy D. Hollaway	of	Paranaque, M.M. Philippines	
Anthony E. Panczak	of	Sunnyvale, California	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, Arizona 85248-1604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Near Chip Size Integrated Circuit Package

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on October 31, 1996, and now has Serial No. 08/741,797, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 4 day of September

Thomas P Glenn

State of ____

County of Warta Clara

On 1998 before me, 1998 before

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Debra L. Riggio
Comm. #1162990
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Nov. 23, 2001

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

444855 v1 - 1

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0381

torney Docket No.: M-3398 US

Executed this day of		, 1998.
		Roy D. Hollaway
ITNESSED:		
gnature		
nte		
pe or print name of witness		
Executed this day of		, 1998.
		Anthony E. Panczak
ate of		
ounty of)	SS.	
On nthony E. Panczak personally know	before me, vn to me or proved to m	personally appeared e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
erson(s) whose name(s) is(are) subs	scribed to the within inst thorized capacity(ies), a	trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they nd that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
	WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.
	CICN	ATURE OF NOTARY

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0382

I.

Signed in Counterpart Attorney Docket No.: M-3398 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Thomas P Glenn	of	Gilbert, Arizona
Roy D. Hollaway	of	Paranaque, M.M. Philippines
Anthony E. Panczak	of	Sunnyvale, California
		elaware corporation, having a place of business at cessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
Near Ch	ip Size Integrated (Circuit Package
all patent applications and patents of every co and extensions thereof, and all rights of priori above-named assignee to apply for patents of without further authorization from us; we agre and foreign applications, and generally to do nominees, at their request and expense, in obt	ountry for said inve- ity resulting from the foreign countries for ee to execute all pan everything possibles aining and enforcing	r 31, 1996, and now has Serial No. 08/741,797, and ntion, including divisions, reissues, continuations he filing of said applications; we authorize the for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority pers useful in connection with said United States to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and hig patents for said invention in all countries; and we lipatents granted for said invention to the above-
Executed this day of		, 1998.
	•••	Thomas P Glenn
State of) ss.		
County of		
whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within	oroved to me on the in instrument and ac and that by his/her (s) acted, executed	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) eknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	SIGNATI	IRE OF NOTARY

444855 vI - 1 -

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0383

.torney Docket No.: M-3398 US

Executed this day of	Roy D. Hollaway
Signature 9/16/98 Date TOWN AREMAN Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	, 1998.
	Anthony E. Panczak
State of) ss. County of)	
Anthony E. Panczak personally known to me person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to executed the same in his/her/their authorized	me, personally appeared or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 2 -

1

Signed in Counterpart Attorney Docket No.: M-3398 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Thomas P Glenn	of	Gilbert, Arizona
Roy D. Hollaway	of	Paranaque, M.M. Philippines
Anthony E. Panczak	of	Sunnyvale, California
		claware corporation, having a place of business at cessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
Near Chi	Size Integrated (Circuit Package
all patent applications and patents of every countries and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority above-named assignee to apply for patents of without further authorization from us; we agree and foreign applications, and generally to do enominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining	intry for said inverty resulting from the foreign countries for execute all particular possible and enforcing and enforcing marks to issue all	For said invention, and to claim all rights of priority opers useful in connection with said United States to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and ng patents for said invention in all countries; and we I patents granted for said invention to the above-
		Thomas P Glenn
State of) ss. County of)		
whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within	roved to me on the instrument and a and that by his/he s) acted, executed WITNES:	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the instrument. S my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATI	URE OF NOTARY

444855 v1 - 1 -

PATENT
* REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0385

Attorney Docket No.: M-3398 US

Executed this day of	, 1998.
	Roy D. Hollaway
WITNESSED:	Roy D. Honaway
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 10 day of Septem	Muchory & Pangul Anthony E. Panczak
	Multory E Panesel Anthony E. Panczak
State of <u>Gringona</u>) ss. County of <u>Manager</u>	OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY CHARETTE NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 6, 2001
Anthony E. Panczak personally known to me or prov person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the wit	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the thin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

444855 vl

RECORDED: 07/07/1999

PATENT * REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0386